

Topic: Equivalent diplomas for nonchartered nonpublic school and home-schooled students

_____ moved to amend as follows:

1 In line 43, after "3313.6020," insert "3313.619,"

2 Between 3541 and 3542, insert:

3 "Sec. 3313.619. (A)(1) A person who has graduated from a
4 nonchartered nonpublic school in Ohio and who has successfully
5 fulfilled that school's high school curriculum may be granted a
6 high school diploma by the governing authority of that school.

7 (2) A person who has completed the final year of
8 instruction at home, as authorized under section 3321.04 of the
9 Revised Code, and has successfully fulfilled the high school
10 curriculum applicable to that person may be granted a high
11 school diploma by the person's parent, guardian, or other person
12 having charge or care of a child, as defined in division (A)(1)
13 of section 3321.01 of the Revised Code.

14 (B) Notwithstanding anything in the Revised Code to the
15 contrary, a diploma granted under division (A)(1) or (2) of this
16 section shall serve as both:

17 (1) Proof of the successful completion of that person's
18 applicable high school curriculum;

19 (2) The equivalent of a high school diploma granted under
20 section 3313.61 of the Revised Code.

21 (C) For the purposes of an application for employment, a
22 diploma granted under this section shall be considered the
23 equivalent of a high school diploma granted under section
24 3313.61 of the Revised Code, regardless of whether the person to
25 which the diploma was granted participated in the assessments
26 prescribed by division (A)(1) or (B)(1) or (2) of section
27 3301.0710 and section 3301.0712 of the Revised Code."

28 In line 6489, delete "a sworn affidavit" and insert "a high
29 school diploma granted under section 3313.619 of the Revised
30 Code"

31 In line 6492, delete "If the" and insert "A"; after
32 "student" insert "who"; delete "chartered" and insert
33 "nonchartered"

34 In line 6493, delete everything before the second "school"

35 In line 6494, delete "If the" and insert "A"; after
36 "student" insert "who"

37 In line 6496, delete ", the student's parent or guardian"

38 In line 6498, delete "affidavit" and insert "diploma"

39 In line 6501, after the first "of" insert "an application
40 for"

AM2737X1

41 In line 18 of the title, after "3313.6020," insert
42 "3313.619,"

43 The motion was _____ agreed to.